HB0352/673225/1

BY: Delegate Nkongolo

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 352

(First Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "requiring" in line 15 down through "employees;" in line 17.

On page 2, in line 33, strike "repealing the teacher retirement supplemental grants program;".

On page 7, strike in their entirety lines 17 through 21, inclusive.

On pages 8 and 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 36 on page 8 through line 10 on page 9, inclusive.

On page 11, strike in their entirety lines 15 through 19, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 69 and 70, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 28 on page 69 through line 24 on page 70, inclusive.

On pages 99 through 103, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 17 on page 99 through line 30 on page 103, inclusive.

On page 171, strike in their entirety lines 24 and 25; and in line 32, strike "8." and substitute "7.".

On page 172, in lines 1 and 19, strike "9." and "10.", respectively, and substitute "8." and "9.", respectively.

HB0352/673225/01 Amendments to HB 352 Page 2 of 2

Nkongolo

On page 173, in lines 15, 19, and 23, strike "<u>11.</u>", "<u>12.</u>", and "<u>13.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>10.</u>", "<u>11.</u>", and "<u>12.</u>", respectively.

On page 174, in lines 17, 21, 25, 29, and 34, strike "<u>14.</u>", "<u>15.</u>", "<u>16.</u>", "<u>17.</u>", and "<u>18.</u>", respectively, and substitute "<u>13.</u>", "<u>14.</u>", "<u>15.</u>", "<u>16.</u>", and "<u>17.</u>", respectively.

On page 175, in lines 4, 7, 13, 18, 25, 28, and 30, strike "19.", "20.", "21.", "22.", "23.", "24.", and "25.", respectively, and substitute "18.", "19.", "20.", "21.", "22.", "23.", and "24.", respectively; and in line 29, strike "9" and substitute "8".

On page 176, in line 3, strike "26." and substitute "25."; and in line 4, strike "22, 23, 24, and 25" and substitute "21, 22, 23, and 24".